



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8107/2023**

W F DIAMOND PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, Advocate**

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND
SERVICES TAX & ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Piyush Beriwal and Mr. Nikhil
Kumar, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

23.01.2024

%

CM APPL. 4357/2024 (condonation of delay)

1. By this application, respondents seek condonation of delay in filing the counter affidavit.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed. Delay in filing counter affidavit is condoned. Counter affidavit is taken on record.

W.P.(C) 8107/2023

3. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks.
4. Renotify on 08.05.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 23, 2024

'rs'