



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8107/2023**

W F DIAMOND PVT LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia and Ms. Aditi
Meena, Advocates.

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX
& ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Mr. Nikhil
Kumar Chaubey, Advocates for R-1
and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

08.05.2024

1. Further time is sought by the petitioner to file rejoinder.
2. Let the same be filed within four weeks.
3. List on 12.09.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 8, 2024/vp