



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8107/2023**

W F DIAMOND PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ruchir Bhatia along with
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Advs.**

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES
TAX & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Mr. Nikhil
Kumar Chubey, Ms. Jyotsna
Vyas and Mr. Rohit Yadav,
Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

%

27.03.2025

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by Respondents. Rejoinder be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 16.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

MARCH 27, 2025/nd