



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8107/2023**

W F DIAMOND PVT LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX
& ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Ms. Jyotsna Vyas
& Ms. Ruchita Srivastava, Advs. for
R-1 & 2(9910396352)

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
% **16.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru, it is not possible to take up the matter for hearing.
3. List on 8th October, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 16, 2025