



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8107/2023**

W F DIAMOND PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia with Mr. Abhishek
Anand Adv.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES
TAX & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Piyush Beriwal and Ms.Ruchita
Srivastava Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **08.10.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Due to PITNDPS hearing today, this matter could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Accordingly, list on 19th January, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 8, 2025/kp