



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8107/2023**

W F DIAMOND PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia and
Ms. Lopamudra Mahapatra, Advs.

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal and Ms. Ruchita
Srivastava, Advs. for R-1&2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

At joint request, list on 19th August 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 28, 2026/AS