



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010757022023

+ W.P.(C) 8107/2023

W F DIAMOND PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES
TAX & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

1. It is 04:00 P.M. One of us (Hon'ble Ms. Justice Shail Jain) is a Member of a Special Bench scheduled to assemble at 04:00 PM.
2. List on 07.12.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 19, 2026

s.godara